## **RESOLUTION NO. 862**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT	Quantity	SERIAL / ASSET NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
		No Asset #'s or Serial #	
Dell Precision 650 Workstations	5	Asset# 00873 ST#3PT0511	Dell Precision 650
Dell Optiplex GX260		Asset# 01165 ST#BMXXF51	Optiplex GX260
Dell Precision 340		Asset# 00934 <b>ST#</b> CR2H321	Precision 340
Dell Precision 650		Asset# 01053 <b>S# G5KYN21</b>	Precision 650
Gateway Desktop		Asset# 00942 ST# 0026054173	ATXSTFMNTE4600

Monitors:		1		
wonitors.		I		
ViewSonio	c		42w023300061	21 inch
Dell Flat N	Aonitor	1	KR08G15247602214 A3DP	1702 FP
Printers: 2 -HP Offi	icejet Pro7780	2	S# MY789631HR Asset # 01656	PRO 7780
			S# my8417505t Asset # 01683	PRO 7780
Miscellan	eous equipment:		). I	
Speaker \	Noofer Box	1	n/a	n/a
Meridian I	Phone	1	NT8B20 0406389040 Asset# 00339	
Dell docki	ing station	1	n/a	n/a

PASSED ON THIS <u>13th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2011.

APPROVED: Charles \$

MAYOR CHARLES L. HUNTER

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Dowslee alh

MOLLY M. TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 05/25/11 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 06/13/11 RESOLUTION NO. 862